
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

SPRING CREEK MOTOCROSS - MILLVILLE, MN

ROUND 7 OF 12 - JULY 17, 2010

450 Motocross

ROCKSTAR ENERGY SPRING CREEK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

201 C. Rodriguez  220.9301

482 C. Green  520.9542

309 S. Dally  421.0293

862 O. Barbaree  521.0994

768 C. Shondeck  321.1355

222 C. Howell  321.2496

257 J. Dehn  521.2637

204 D. Gassin  521.2938

635 T. Stichter  421.3429

804 J. Langford Jr.  321.45710

589 J. Olson  221.48511

371 B. Dehn  521.64112

436 B. Larsen  221.78713

936 L. Melton  321.80314

711 R. Goodwin  521.82315

189 J. Garrett  221.83416

682 C. Thomsen  421.88417

811 V. Mays  321.93718

657 N. LaPorte  521.94219

666 M. Glorioso  322.01520

618 J. Johnson  522.02321

958 A. de Jager  522.02822

812 L. VonLinger  422.06223

216 J. Boothroyd  322.06924

718 M. Schneider  522.10225

964 D. Stephens  522.15226

317 R. White  522.41427

883 M. Weaver  223.17128

363 J. Goskey  423.55629

788 M. VonLinger  424.10630

646 D. Overton  224.32631

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

257 J. Dehn  227.8181

204 D. Gassin  627.9872

482 C. Green  528.0563

309 S. Dally  428.1254

201 C. Rodriguez  228.1655

768 C. Shondeck  528.2226

635 T. Stichter  428.2657

958 A. de Jager  528.2888

371 B. Dehn  128.5669

222 C. Howell  528.87310

711 R. Goodwin  528.92311

589 J. Olson  228.94212

862 O. Barbaree  528.95913

189 J. Garrett  129.02014

936 L. Melton  529.43615

618 J. Johnson  529.46616

657 N. LaPorte  529.54617

883 M. Weaver  529.65918

804 J. Langford Jr.  229.67619

718 M. Schneider  529.68020

436 B. Larsen  429.68421

666 M. Glorioso  629.76522

812 L. VonLinger  329.91423

811 V. Mays  330.06924

216 J. Boothroyd  330.12125

682 C. Thomsen  430.52526

317 R. White  530.54427

964 D. Stephens  431.13128

363 J. Goskey  432.36529

788 M. VonLinger  433.06630

646 D. Overton  21:25.20031

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

482 C. Green  31:25.3741

257 J. Dehn  31:25.5492

635 T. Stichter  41:26.1533

768 C. Shondeck  51:26.2074

958 A. de Jager  51:26.2255

204 D. Gassin  41:26.4176

216 J. Boothroyd  31:26.4707

201 C. Rodriguez  31:26.7098

309 S. Dally  51:26.9379

711 R. Goodwin  21:27.24410

812 L. VonLinger  41:27.53411

589 J. Olson  21:27.98812

371 B. Dehn  41:28.20313

804 J. Langford Jr.  31:28.41414

189 J. Garrett  31:28.48915

222 C. Howell  51:28.57416

718 M. Schneider  41:28.85317

862 O. Barbaree  51:29.23618

682 C. Thomsen  41:29.63819

666 M. Glorioso  41:30.18920

811 V. Mays  21:30.87821

436 B. Larsen  21:30.91122

883 M. Weaver  41:31.47923

936 L. Melton  51:31.59524

317 R. White  51:31.73625

618 J. Johnson  51:32.64426

657 N. LaPorte  21:33.84827

964 D. Stephens  41:34.12228

363 J. Goskey  21:34.90529

788 M. VonLinger  31:36.20730

646 D. Overton  22:21.11431
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